this requirement is subject to temporary suspension pursuant to Section 2.3  of 
Water Service.  

(4) Leak detection 101+ GPM: To promote water conservation and minimize water loss 

from any service line, the District shall monitor for leaks or continuous flow 
exceeding one hundred and one (101) gallons per minute for a duration of twenty-
four (24) hours or more. Upon detection of such a condition on any 
appurtenance(s) not under the direct control of the District, the District will provide 
written notice to the affected Consumer(s) via certified mail and hand delivery.